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Dates for your Diary: 
 

WC: 12th May Y6 SATs  
Mon 19th May – Rec @ Saltburn 

Tues 20th May – Nursery @ Saltburn 
Tues 20th May – History visit for Y3/4  
Thurs 21st May – Y6 outdoor activity  

Thurs 22nd May – Y2 Farm visit 
Thurs 22nd May – Y5 Enterprise Market  

26-30th May – May half term 
Mon 2nd June – PD DAY 

Tues 3rd June – residential mtg for Y6 parents  
Tues 3rd June – MTC check for Y4 begins  

Thurs 5th June – Tempest photos 
Thurs 5th June – Y5/6 Galileo basketball competition 

WC 9th June: Phonics screening begins  
Thurs 12th June – Y5/6 Galileo basketball competition 

Tues 17th June – Y3/4 Girls football competition 
Wed 18th June – Y6 rounders @ Outwood  

Thurs 19th June – Y5/6 Galileo football competition 
Tues 24th June – Thurs 26th June – Y6 Residential 
Thurs 26th June – Y5 Galileo football competition 

Fri 27th June – Sports Day 
Wed 2nd July – Y6 production 

Friday 11th July – SUMMER FAIR 
Fri 18th July – 10am – Y6 Leavers assembly 

 
 
 
 

May’s Newsletter 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Welcome to May’s newsletter. 

We have had a little bit of work completed over 

half term: including a cover for the sand pit, new 

tarmacking on the KS1 playground, relaying the 

paving stones across to KS1, a new bike shed 

roof, and always Mr Tullock works so very hard 

keeping the grounds looking lovely!  

Some dates for your diary are included but there 

are more sporting activities upcoming so please 

look out for those letters via Arbor. 

I would like to wish good luck to our Y6 as they 

sit their SATs next week. They have worked 

extremely hard and should feel proud of their 

efforts. I hope they find the week less daunting 

than they expect, staff will be on hand to 

welcome them with a smile and the cooked 

breakfast should help!  

As always, thank you for your continued support. 

Warm wishes 

Mrs H Ede  

 

 

 Y6 Residential  

There is a meeting at school with Tees 

Outdoors on Tues 3rd June at 2.30pm for 

parents and carers to meet the Residential 

Team and find out all the information you 

will need ahead of the visit.   

OPAL 

We will be having a class competition for OPAL resources. 

This will be a bingo card for each class with the aim of 

getting donations of unwanted materials from home to 

further develop our OPAL play. The class who fills their card 

first will receive extra OPAL play. 

 Stay and play / development session for OPAL-

Parents/Carers are welcome to come to school at the usual 

pick up on Thursday 5th June (3.15-4pm) and then explore 

some of the OPAL play with your child or if you would like 

to you can help develop an area or chat to Mrs Jordan 

about the OPAL journey. 

 

 

24-25 PD DAYS 

2nd September 2024 

4th November 2024 

3rd March 2025 

2nd June 2025 

21st July 2025  

 

We still have a vacancy for 

a Parent Governor – if this 

is something you might be 

interested in, please 

contact the school office 

who will be happy to help.  

 

Summer Fair 

If you think you could help with set up, would 

like to enquire about a stall or have any 

donations please contact the school office who 

will be happy to help. 

                                           

 

 


